the Shares in issue, excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings as at that date) may
be purchased or acquired by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-back Mandate, if so
approved by Shareholders at the 2018 AGM.

Assuming that the Share Buy-back Mandate is validly and fully exercised prior to the next
annual general meeting, that the maximum allowed number of Shares, being 14,120,000
Shares, have been purchased or acquired (on the basis that there would have been no change
to the number of Shares in issue at the time of such exercise), and that such re-purchased
Shares are not acquired from Directors and the Substantial Shareholders and are deemed
cancelled immediately upon purchase or held as treasury shares, based on the Register of
Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders of the Company, as at
the Latest Practicable Date, the shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders
would be changed as follows:

Before the Share Buy‑back After the Share Buy‑back

  Direct interest Deemed interest Direct interest Deemed interest

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

Directors

Low Chee Wee (1) 33,155 23.48 53,540 37.92 33,155 26.09 53,540 42.13

Eddy Neo Chiang Swee (2) 6,000 4.25 3,600 2.55 6,000 4.72 3,600 2.83

17

Before the Share Buy‑back After the Share Buy‑back

  Direct interest Deemed interest Direct interest Deemed interest

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares
(’000) %

Substantial Shareholders
(who are not Directors)

Christopher Low Chee
Leng (1), (3) 905 0.64 61,977 43.89 905 0.71 61,977 48.77

Yvonne Low-Triomphe (1) 7,540 5.34 53,540 37.92 7,540 5.93 53,540 42.13

Neo Peck Keow @
Ng Siang Keng (1) 53,540 37.92 - - 53,540 42.13 - -

Notes:

(1) Low Chee Wee, Christopher Low Chee Leng and Yvonne Low-Triomphe are siblings. Their mother is Neo Peck
Keow @ Ng Siang Keng. Each of Low Chee Wee, Christopher Low Chee Leng and Yvonne Low-Triomphe
are deemed interested in all the shares held by their parent, Neo Peck Keow @ Ng Siang Keng, by virtue of
Section 7 of the Companies Act.

(2) Eddy Neo Chiang Swee is deemed interested in the 3,600,000 shares held by his mother, Leow Mei Lee, by
virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.

(3) Christopher Low Chee Leng is deemed interested in the 8,436,800 shares held by Hong Leong Finance